
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Iowa State 274  275  283       832  -32 
3  2  T2   Arizona State 280  270  287       837  -27 
2  3  T2   UNLV 278  277  282       837  -27 
5  4  4   Texas El Paso 283  286  279       848  -16 

T6  5  5   Arizona 289  281  288       858  -6 
4  T7  6   San Francisco 281  295  287       863  -1 

10  6  7   Colorado State  293  282  289       864  E 
T6  T7  8   Santa Clara  289  287  289       865  +1 
8  T9  9   Brigham Young 291  288  287       866  +2 

T12  T9  10   Notre Dame 296  283  288       867  +3 
T12  T13  11   Wyoming, U. of  296  295  285       876  +12 
T14  T13  12   San Jose State  303  288  286       877  +13 
11  T11  13   New Mexico State 294  290  295       879  +15 
9  T11  14   Utah 292  292  297       881  +17 

16  15  15   Princeton  311  285  294       890  +26 
T14  16  16   Nevada 303  297  297       897  +33 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T4 1   Chun An Yu  Arizona State  68   67  64 (F)       199  -17   
T1 T2   Nick Voke  Iowa State  66   68  69 (F)       203  -13   
T1 T2   Harry Hall  UNLV  68   66  69 (F)       203  -13   
T4 T4   Denzel Ieremia  Iowa State  68   67  69 (F)       204  -12   
T4 T4   Tim Widing  San Francisco  69   66  69 (F)       204  -12   
T1 T4   Shintaro Ban  UNLV  67   67  70 (F)       204  -12   
T11 7   Hayden Shieh  Santa Clara  69   70  67 (F)       206  -10   
T9 T8   John Oda  UNLV  69   69  72 (F)       210  -6   
T9 T8   George Cunningham  Arizona  70   68  72 (F)       210  -6   
T4 T8   Alex Del Rey Gonzalez  Arizona State  69   66  75 (F)       210  -6   
T11 T11   Nicklas Pihl  Texas El Paso  71   68  72 (F)       211  -5   
8 T11   Jared duToit  Arizona State  70   67  74 (F)       211  -5   

T14 T13   Tripp Kinney  Iowa State  73   68  71 (F)       212  -4   
T14 T13   Kyler Dunkle  Utah  70   71  71 (F)       212  -4   
T28 T15   Matthew McCarty  Santa Clara  71   73  69 (F)       213  -3   
T22 T15   Aaron Terrazas  Texas El Paso  67   76  70 (F)       213  -3   
T17 T15   Max Alcorn  San Francisco  67   75  71 (F)       213  -3   
T28 T18   Frederik Dreier  Texas El Paso  70   74  70 (F)       214  -2   
T34 T18   Blake Barens  Notre Dame  76   69  69 (F)       214  -2   
T17 T18   Patrick Fishburn  Brigham Young  73   69  72 (F)       214  -2   
T41 T18   Charles Corner  Texas El Paso  75   72  67 (F)       214  -2   
13 T18   Isaac Merry  New Mexico State  71   69  74 (F)       214  -2   

T36 T18   Grant Booth  Nevada  72   74  68 (F)       214  -2   
T17 T18   Rhett Rasmussen  Brigham Young  71   71  72 (F)       214  -2   
T41 T25   Peter Kuest  Brigham Young  74   73  68 (F)       215  -1   
T17 T25   Ki Taek Lee *  Arizona State  71   71  73 (F)       215  -1   
T36 T25   Ben Albin  Notre Dame  75   71  69 (F)       215  -1   
T14 T25   Jake Staiano  Colorado State  70   71  74 (F)       215  -1   
T17 T25   Jordan Gumberg  Arizona  70   72  73 (F)       215  -1   
T36 T25   Kevin Velo  San Jose State  76   70  69 (F)       215  -1   
T22 T31   Redford Bobbitt *  Arizona  72   71  74 (F)       217  +1   
T28 T31   David Laskin  Arizona  74   70  73 (F)       217  +1   
T41 T31   Blake Cannon  Colorado State  75   72  70 (F)       217  +1   
T62 T31   Prescott Mann *  Texas El Paso  74   76  67 (F)       217  +1   
T22 T31   Sam Vincent  Iowa State  69   74  74 (F)       217  +1   
T41 T36   Ryan Wallen  Wyoming, U. of  74   73  71 (F)       218  +2   
T34 T36   Gentry Hicks  Utah  73   72  73 (F)       218  +2   
T41 T36   Max Oelfke  Colorado State  77   70  71 (F)       218  +2   
T41 T36   Glenn Workman  Wyoming, U. of  70   77  71 (F)       218  +2   
T28 T36   Davis Lamb  Notre Dame  72   72  74 (F)       218  +2   
T22 T41   Jack Snyder  New Mexico State  73   70  76 (F)       219  +3   
T41 T41   Scott Munger  San Jose State  75   72  72 (F)       219  +3   
T22 T41   Ruben Sondjaja  Iowa State  71   72  76 (F)       219  +3   
T22 T41   Blake Wagoner  Arizona State  73   70  76 (F)       219  +3   

T54 T45   Henry Chung  San Francisco  72   77  71 (F)       220  +4 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T54 T45   Briggs Duce  Arizona  78   71  71 (F)       220  +4   
T28 T45   John Felitto  Notre Dame  73   71  76 (F)       220  +4   
T41 T48   Evan Quinn  Princeton  77   70  74 (F)       221  +5   
T49 T48   Drew McCullough  Wyoming, U. of  76   72  73 (F)       221  +5   
T54 T48   Austin Stadeli  Arizona  75   74  72 (F)       221  +5   
T28 T51   Jimmy Makloski  Colorado State  75   69  78 (F)       222  +6   
T49 T51   Nicolo Galletti  Arizona State  75   73  74 (F)       222  +6   
T49 T53   Luis Medina  New Mexico State  75   73  75 (F)       223  +7   
T49 T53   Michael Davis  Princeton  77   71  75 (F)       223  +7   
T36 T53   Matt Murray  San Jose State  73   73  77 (F)       223  +7   
T72 T53   Tadhg Campbell  New Mexico State  75   78  70 (F)       223  +7   
T54 T57   Travis Fredborg  Nevada  75   74  75 (F)       224  +8   
T62 T57   Aaron Lickteig  Wyoming, U. of  77   73  74 (F)       224  +8   
T54 T57   C.J. Lee  Brigham Young  73   76  75 (F)       224  +8   
T82 T57   Will Barnett  San Jose State  83   73  68 (F)       224  +8   
T54 T57   Justin Kim  UNLV  74   75  75 (F)       224  +8   
T49 T62   Jordan Costello  Utah  76   72  77 (F)       225  +9   
T67 T62   Alex Dombrowski  Princeton  81   70  74 (F)       225  +9   
T79 T62   John Murdock  Wyoming, U. of  76   79  70 (F)       225  +9   
T67 T62   Andreas Sorenson  Texas El Paso  79   72  74 (F)       225  +9   
T62 T62   Ethan Marcus *  Arizona  78   72  75 (F)       225  +9   
T54 T67   Brad Reeves *  Arizona  74   75  77 (F)       226  +10   
T70 T67   A.J. Ott  Colorado State  73   79  74 (F)       226  +10   
T72 T67   Michiel Eyre  Santa Clara  75   78  73 (F)       226  +10   
T79 T67   Derek Castillo  UNLV  77   78  71 (F)       226  +10   
T62 T71   Dylan Stein *  Arizona  77   73  77 (F)       227  +11   
T62 T71   Mitchell Schow  Utah  73   77  77 (F)       227  +11   
T79 T71   Marc Hedrick  Princeton  78   77  72 (F)       227  +11   
T72 T71   Eric Mitchell  Princeton  79   74  74 (F)       227  +11   
T67 T75   Jalen Griffin  San Francisco  73   78  77 (F)       228  +12   
T36 T75   Derek Ackerman  Santa Clara  74   72  82 (F)       228  +12   
T54 T77   Charlie Watson  Santa Clara  77   72  80 (F)       229  +13   
T70 T77   Sean Talmadge  San Jose State  79   73  77 (F)       229  +13   
T72 T79   Dan Starzinski *  Wyoming, U. of  79   74  77 (F)       230  +14   
T76 T79   Miguel Delgado  Notre Dame  78   76  76 (F)       230  +14   
T82 81   Kaleb Gorbahn  Nevada  81   75  75 (F)       231  +15   
T82 T82   Nathan Wunderli  Utah  77   79  76 (F)       232  +16   
T76 T82   Spencer Dunaway  Brigham Young  79   75  78 (F)       232  +16   
T82 84   Mike McGilton  New Mexico State  77   79  77 (F)       233  +17   
T76 85   Corey Eddings  Nevada  80   74  80 (F)       234  +18   
88 T86   Mathias Wentjurvi  San Francisco  83   77  76 (F)       236  +20   
87 T86   Matthew Ashley *  San Jose State  81   78  77 (F)       236  +20   

86 T86   Stephen Osborne  Nevada  76   81  79 (F)       236  +20 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Iowa State 274 275 283 832

T2 Nick Voke (1) 66 68 69 203

T4 Denzel Ieremia (5) 68 67 69 204

T13 Tripp Kinney (4) 73 68 71 212

T31 Sam Vincent (3) 69 74 74 217

T41 Ruben Sondjaja (2) 71 72 76 219

T2 Arizona State 280 270 287 837

1 Chun An Yu (4) 68 67 64 199

T8 Alex Del Rey Gonzalez (5) 69 66 75 210

T11 Jared duToit (1) 70 67 74 211

T41 Blake Wagoner (3) 73 70 76 219

T51 Nicolo Galletti (2) 75 73 74 222

T2 UNLV 278 277 282 837

T2 Harry Hall (3) 68 66 69 203

T4 Shintaro Ban (2) 67 67 70 204

T8 John Oda (1) 69 69 72 210

T57 Justin Kim (4) 74 75 75 224

T67 Derek Castillo (5) 77 78 71 226

4 Texas El Paso 283 286 279 848

T11 Nicklas Pihl (3) 71 68 72 211

T15 Aaron Terrazas (1) 67 76 70 213

T18 Frederik Dreier (4) 70 74 70 214

T18 Charles Corner (5) 75 72 67 214

T62 Andreas Sorenson (2) 79 72 74 225

5 Arizona 289 281 288 858

T8 George Cunningham (2) 70 68 72 210

T25 Jordan Gumberg (1) 70 72 73 215

T31 David Laskin (3) 74 70 73 217

T45 Briggs Duce (4) 78 71 71 220

T48 Austin Stadeli (5) 75 74 72 221

6 San Francisco 281 295 287 863

T4 Tim Widing (1) 69 66 69 204

T15 Max Alcorn (4) 67 75 71 213

T45 Henry Chung (5) 72 77 71 220

T75 Jalen Griffin (2) 73 78 77 228

T86 Mathias Wentjurvi (3) 83 77 76 236

7 Colorado State 293 282 289 864

T25 Jake Staiano (2) 70 71 74 215

T31 Blake Cannon (1) 75 72 70 217

T36 Max Oelfke (3) 77 70 71 218

T51 Jimmy Makloski (4) 75 69 78 222

T67 A.J. Ott (5) 73 79 74 226

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2017, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 



Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Santa Clara 289 287 289 865

7 Hayden Shieh (1) 69 70 67 206

T15 Matthew McCarty (2) 71 73 69 213

T67 Michiel Eyre (3) 75 78 73 226

T75 Derek Ackerman (5) 74 72 82 228

T77 Charlie Watson (4) 77 72 80 229

9 Brigham Young 291 288 287 866

T18 Patrick Fishburn (1) 73 69 72 214

T18 Rhett Rasmussen (2) 71 71 72 214

T25 Peter Kuest (3) 74 73 68 215

T57 C.J. Lee (5) 73 76 75 224

T82 Spencer Dunaway (4) 79 75 78 232

10 Notre Dame 296 283 288 867

T18 Blake Barens (1) 76 69 69 214

T25 Ben Albin (2) 75 71 69 215

T36 Davis Lamb (5) 72 72 74 218

T45 John Felitto (4) 73 71 76 220

T79 Miguel Delgado (3) 78 76 76 230

11 Wyoming, U. of 296 295 285 876

T36 Ryan Wallen (1) 74 73 71 218

T36 Glenn Workman (4) 70 77 71 218

T48 Drew McCullough (2) 76 72 73 221

T57 Aaron Lickteig (5) 77 73 74 224

T62 John Murdock (3) 76 79 70 225

12 San Jose State 303 288 286 877

T25 Kevin Velo (1) 76 70 69 215

T41 Scott Munger (2) 75 72 72 219

T53 Matt Murray (3) 73 73 77 223

T57 Will Barnett (5) 83 73 68 224

T77 Sean Talmadge (4) 79 73 77 229

13 New Mexico State 294 290 295 879

T18 Isaac Merry (2) 71 69 74 214

T41 Jack Snyder (5) 73 70 76 219

T53 Luis Medina (1) 75 73 75 223

T53 Tadhg Campbell (3) 75 78 70 223

84 Mike McGilton (4) 77 79 77 233

14 Utah 292 292 297 881

T13 Kyler Dunkle (1) 70 71 71 212

T36 Gentry Hicks (3) 73 72 73 218

T62 Jordan Costello (5) 76 72 77 225

T71 Mitchell Schow (2) 73 77 77 227

T82 Nathan Wunderli (4) 77 79 76 232

15 Princeton 311 285 294 890

T48 Evan Quinn (5) 77 70 74 221

T53 Michael Davis (4) 77 71 75 223

T62 Alex Dombrowski (1) 81 70 74 225

T71 Marc Hedrick (2) 78 77 72 227

T71 Eric Mitchell (3) 79 74 74 227

16 Nevada 303 297 297 897

T18 Grant Booth (1) 72 74 68 214

T57 Travis Fredborg (4) 75 74 75 224

81 Kaleb Gorbahn (3) 81 75 75 231

85 Corey Eddings (2) 80 74 80 234

T86 Stephen Osborne (5) 76 81 79 236
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T25 Ki Taek Lee (Arizona State) 71 71 73 215

T31 Prescott Mann (Texas El Paso) 74 76 67 217

T31 Redford Bobbitt (Arizona) 72 71 74 217

T62 Ethan Marcus (Arizona) 78 72 75 225

T67 Brad Reeves (Arizona) 74 75 77 226

T71 Dylan Stein (Arizona) 77 73 77 227

T79 Dan Starzinski (Wyoming, U. of ) 79 74 77 230

T86 Matthew Ashley (San Jose State ) 81 78 77 236
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